

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2007 NOV 14 P 3:17

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

*hjh*  
CLERK

SUPREME COURT NO. 79252-6

CLERK IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

---

LEO C. BRUTSCHE,

Petitioner,

vs.

CITY OF KENT, a municipal corporation,

Respondent.

---

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Brian Gain, Judge

---

---

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER  
ON THE ISSUE OF TRESPASS

---

---

JOHN R. MUENSTER  
MUENSTER & KOENIG  
1111 Third Avenue, Suite 2220  
Seattle, WA 98101  
(206) 467-7500

JERALD A. KLEIN  
1425 4th Ave., Ste. 518  
Seattle, WA 98101  
(206) 623-0630

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. <u>INTRODUCTION</u> .....	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT: THE CITY FACES LIABILITY UNDER THE DOCTRINE OF TRESPASS AB INITIO.</u> .....	2
A. <u>Prima Facie Elements of Trespass</u> .....	2
B. <u>The Trespass Ab Initio Doctrine</u> .....	3
C. <u>Analysis of the Trespass Ab Initio Provisions in the Restatement (Second) of Torts (1965).</u> .....	4
1. <u>The City Faces Liability Under § 214(1) of the Restatement.</u> .....	4
2. <u>The City Faces Liability Under Section 214(2) of the Restatement.</u> .....	5
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<i>Bradley v. American Smelting</i> , 104 Wn.2d 677, 709 P.2d 781 (1985) .....	2, 3
<i>Fradkin v. Northshore Utility District</i> , 96 Wn. App. 118, 977 P.2d 1265 (1999) .....	3
<i>Hamilton v. King County</i> , 195 Wash. 84, 79 P.2d 697 (1938) .....	3
<i>Jahns v. Clark</i> , 138 Wash. 288, 244 P. 729 (1926) .....	4
 <u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	
<i>Turner v. Sheriff of Marion County</i> , 94 F. Supp. 2d 966 (S.D. Ind., 2000) .....	4, 6
 <u>RULES, STATUTES AND OTHERS</u>	
RAP 1.2(a) .....	1
<i>Restatement (Second) of Torts</i> (1965) .....	1-6
